o/

,
A
S

gmnm: Bible Institute

Graduate University of Theology

6

>

74 | m

€17 d S

4 7
W

iy
N
Y

el

JULIUS NKWETTA

Having completed the necessary courses as prescribed
By the faculty and fiaving complied with all other requirements of the Institute
Is hereby awarded the

luvm DOCTOR of PHILOSOPHY

With all the honors, immunities and privileges pertaining thereto,
In witness whereof, we have hereunto affixed our signatures and the seal of the institute
This the 15% day of March, in the year of our Lord, 2023.

nﬂmw__f. entand Chairman JBI
YA A | WA n

el

g Xy
£/

R Rl [

Dear of Students

Sy

Tty




Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy

Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy

Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy
Doctorate in Philosophy

Credit hours

I

Dr. Ken Kovach

Course No.
604
508
509
515

Course No.
519
B2n
528
532

Course No.
547
552
559
567

Approved and Authorized by the Academic Review

Japan Bible Institute

Graduate University of Theology

Tomuro 4-20-29, Atsugi, Kanagawa. Japan 243-0031

Name: Julius Nkwetta

Student Identification No. 54

Graduation Date: March 15th, 2023

Degree Awarded: Doctorate in Philosophy

Final Grade Point Average: 4.00

Course

Doctrine of Scripture

Biblical Foundations of Leadership
Biblical Foundations of Education
Character & Ethics in Leadership

Course
Leadership & Management Theory
Group & Team Dynamics
Biblical Foundations in Christology
Methods for Christian Leadership

Course
Leadership & Cultural
Christian Leadership in Media
Public communications
Christian Education under attack

Grade

Credit Hrs.
3

2

a

3
Credit Hrs.

3

3

3

S
Credit Hrs.

3

3
3
3



