



Japan Bible Institute Graduate University of Theology

Tomuro 4-20-29, Atsugi, Kanagawa. Japan 243-0031

Name: Julius Nkwetta

Student Identification No. 54

Graduation Date: March 15th, 2023

Degree Awarded: Doctorate in Philosophy

Final Grade Point Average: 4.00

	Course No.	Course	Grade	Credit Hrs.
Doctorate in Philosophy	604	Doctrine of Scripture	A+	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	508	Biblical Foundations of Leadership	Α	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	509	Biblical Foundations of Education	Α	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	515	Character & Ethics in Leadership	Α	3
	Course No.	Course	Grade	Credit Hrs.
Doctorate in Philosophy	519	Leadership & Management Theory	Α	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	525	Group & Team Dynamics	A-	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	528	Biblical Foundations in Christology	Α	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	532	Methods for Christian Leadership	Α	3
	Course No.	Course	Grade	Credit Hrs.
Doctorate in Philosophy	547	Leadership & Cultural	А	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	552	Christian Leadership in Media	A-	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	559	Public communications	Α	3
Doctorate in Philosophy	567	Christian Education under attack	A+	3
Credit hours				36

Approved and Authorized by the Academic Review

Dr. Ken Kovach

